18 LC 116 0087

Senate Resolution 644

By: Senators Albers of the 56th, Dugan of the 30th, Miller of the 49th, Kennedy of the 18th and Watson of the 1st

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing military chaplains from the State of Georgia for their faithful service to the men
- 2 and women in the armed services of the United States; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, military chaplains from the State of Georgia have honorably and faithfully
- 4 served the nation and have defended its freedoms with courage as members of the armed
- 5 services of the United States; and
- 6 WHEREAS, these chaplains serve honorably in combat zones and hazardous duty areas and
- 7 are sacrificially enduring many personal hardships, including hostile fire, family separation,
- 8 and loss of employment; and
- 9 WHEREAS, the State of Georgia supports military chaplains from other states that are
- 10 serving or who have served in the armed services of the United States; and
- 11 WHEREAS, military chaplains are supporting the service member marital bond and its
- 12 resiliency through their work efforts with the Warrior2Citizen, Inc., Home Life Transition
- 13 Program; and
- 14 WHEREAS, all Georgians are encouraged to pray for and support this state's military
- 15 chaplains, other members of the armed services of the United States and their families, and
- 16 those families whose loved ones have given the last full measure of devotion to duty.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 18 recognize military chaplains from the State of Georgia for their faithful service to the men
- 19 and women in the armed services of the United States and express appreciation for their
- 20 innumerable good works rendered on behalf of persons in need.

18 LC 116 0087

21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed

22 to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to the public and the

press.